



Contact: John Riley 9601 Jones Rd. Ste. 108 Houston, TX 77065 832-912-2122 ext. 202 Jriley@CUAcuso.com

Press Release

Member Home Loan Welcomes Las Colinas FCU

Houston, TX | December 4, 2023. Member Home Loan[®] (MHL) is pleased to announce its newest addition to the family of valued credit union clients, Las Colinas FCU. This partnership marks an exciting development, further expanding MHL's presence in the Dallas, TX market and reinforcing its regional offering of mortgage lending services to credit unions.

Keith Varney, Executive Vice President of Member Home Loan, expresses his enthusiasm, stating, "We are thrilled to welcome Las Colinas Federal Credit Union as a valued partner. We are committed to serving their members and providing them with the exceptional expertise we offer in mortgage products. At MHL, we take pride in our dedication to superior customer service, and we are committed to working diligently to ensure complete satisfaction for their members."

Johnette Green, Chief Lending Officer (CLO) of Las Colinas FCU, shares her perspective on this exciting partnership, saying, "We have chosen Member Home Loan because of their unwavering dedication to the credit union philosophy of 'people helping people.' They wholeheartedly share our commitment to delivering top-quality services to our members, and their genuine excitement about this partnership and the benefits it will bring to our credit union and our members is truly remarkable. Together, we are shaping a brighter future for Las Colinas FCU."

About <u>Las Colinas FCU</u>: Founded in 1955 by a group of Zale employees and their family members, Las Colinas FCU has maintained a steadfast commitment to quality personal service and providing the best products and rates for its members. Despite the changes, LCFCU remains a strong and viable financial institution. To learn more, visit lascolinasfcu.com.

About <u>Member Home Loan</u>: Member Home Loan is a proud subsidiary of CU Alliance and holds approval from Fannie Mae (FNMA) and Freddie Mac (FHLMC) as a seller and servicer. MHL specializes in offering mortgage loans to credit union members and provides comprehensive services, including loan origination, processing, underwriting, closing, and funding. To learn more about our services, please visit mhlcu.com.